# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AT&T BROADBAND, LLC		l11/19/2002 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COMCAST CABLE HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	1201 N. Market Street, Suite 1000	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1934971	HEADEND IN THE SKY

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (248) 358-4400

Email: cbaunoch@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Anessa Owen Kramer

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CCCI 0420 TUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anessa Owen Kramer	
Signature:	/anessa owen kramer/	
Date:	02/09/2006	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003244 FRAME: 0025

900041781

Total Attachments: 2

source=CCCI Change of Name#page1.tif source=CCCI Change of Name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003244 FRAME: 0026

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AT&T BROADBAND, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AT&T BROADBAND, LLC" TO "COMCAST CABLE HOLDINGS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 8:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

2371729 8100

020710758

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2097488

DATE: 11-19-02

TRADEMARK

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 08:30 AM 11/19/2002 020710758 - 2371729

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

#### AT&T Broadband, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is AT&T Broadband, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended to change the name and registered agent and office as follows:
  - 1. The name of the limited liability company is Comcast Cable Holdings, LLC
- 2. The registered office of the limited liability company in the state of Delaware is 1201 North Market Street, #1405, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle.

The registered agent of the limited liability company is Comcast Capital Corporation, the business address of that is identical to the aforementioned registered office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of AT&T Broadband, LLC this <u>18th</u> day of November, 2002.

By: William E. Dordelman, Vice President/ Authorized Person